

Listed on : 30.7.14
Court No. : 4
Item No. : 48

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9577 AND 9891 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III PUNE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN & GUJARATI CHARITABLE
FOUNDATION, POONA ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 2nd July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP(C) No. 9891 of 2014 :

Mr. Prateek Chadha, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Ms. Mihira Sood, learned Advocate-on-Record, has submitted that he has instructions to appear for the respondent and will file Vakalatnama.

He may do so within one week from today.

List both the matters on 30th July, 2014"

SLP(C) No. 9577 of 2014

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed and stamped dated 15th May, 2014 has been received back from the sole Respondent. No one has entered Vakalatnama so far.

Service is complete

SLP(C) No. 9891 of 2014

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed and stamped dated 27th May, 2014 has been received from the sole Respondent. No one has filed Vakalatnama so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Prateek Chadha, Advocate appearing on the behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed his Vakalatnama so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF JULY 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
2. Ms. Mihira Sood, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR