

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8179 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PANCHUKULA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE VED PRAKASH MUKUND LAL, EDUCATION SOCIETY

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th December, 2014, when the following order was passed :-

"The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent within two weeks as last chance.

List again on 6.2.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the Sole respondent. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR