

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015  
CC No(s). 20497-20498/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2015 in CMRA No. 224187/2013,05/03/2013 in ITA No. 37/2013,05/05/2015 in ITA No. 37/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH CHAND CHARITABLE TRUST Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaswati Anukampa,Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Bhavna Mishra,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag along with Civil Appeal No.5091 of 2013.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER