

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8179/2014

CIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VED PRAKASH MUKAND LAL
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20837/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 8179/2014

Petitioner to provide the complete set of the pleadings to the sole respondent within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 20837/2014

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 4.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar