

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8179/2014

CIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VED PRAKASH MUKAND LAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 20837/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit by
sole respondent in SLP(C)NO. 8179/2014 is granted by four weeks.
Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner to provide complete
set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within
a weeks time and four weeks time for filing counter affidavit shall
reckon thereafter.

SLP(C)NO. 20837/2014

Two weeks time as last opportunity is granted to ld. Counsel
for petitioner for taking fresh steps for service on
sole respondent. Notice thereafter, be issued.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.05
10:12:46 IST
Reason:
List again on 19.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTW

AL)

Registrar