

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APEAL (C) NOS. 33940 of 2013  
AND 8179 OF 2014**

**THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI**

**....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**M/S INDO FRENCH CHAMBER OF  
COMMERCE & IND**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent in both the matters within a week's time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.**

**List again on 28.11.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of service of complete set of pleadings to the respondent. Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit till date.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocates.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**