

Listed on:-
Court:-
Item no.

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO....CC 1607 of 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUATRY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI (GRAIN)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final judgment and order dated 26th April, 2016 of the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in DB ITA No. 50 of 2013 and is barred by time by 95 days. The Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 11978 of 2016 @ SLP (C) No. 36203 of 2016 @ CC No. 23085 of 2016 entitled "COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS), JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN vs KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI (RAISING NAGAR) GANGANAGAR." arising from common order which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th December, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of order dated 7th December, 2016 is enclosed herewith for reference).

It is also submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 12th January, 2017 stating therein regarding copy of judgment in CIT V/S. Maharan Mewa Charitable Foundation and Shri. Akhey Ram Ishwari Prasad Trust V/S CIT that these are reported judgment and discussed in the impugned judgment hence not filed at present and will be filed if required Copy of letter is annexed at page no. 114 of the paper book.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

pb4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR