

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33940/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2013
in ITA No. 1447/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DIR. OF I.T., MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDO FRENCH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE& IND

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With S.L.P. (C) No. 8179 of 2014
(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None present
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
allowed four weeks' time to file affidavit of proof of service on
the respondent.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[MADHU NARULA]
COURT MASTER